## \*\*\*Adopted\*\*\* AMENDMENT No. 1 PROPOSED TO

## Committee Sub. for HB NO. 1228

## By Representative(s) Watson

AMEND on lines 462, 464, 479, 483, 490, 504, 544, 552, 556 and 558 by striking the words "Death Penalty" and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "Capital"

AMEND FURTHER on lines 468 and 469 by striking everything after the first "the" on line 468 through the word "voting" on line 469 and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "Governor with the advise and consent of the Senate"

AMEND FURTHER on line 475 by striking the words "Chief Justice of the Supreme Court" and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "Governor"

AMEND FURTHER on lines 497 and 498 by striking the words "Chief Justice" and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "Governor"

AMEND FURTHER on lines 529 and 530 by striking everything after the first "the" on line 529 through the period on line 530 and inserting in lieu thereof the following: "Governor, Chief Justice of the Supreme Court and the Administrative Office of the Courts monthly."

AMEND FURTHER the title to conform.